misrepresentations.

Walker next argues that there was a specific and detailed written contingency fee contract in the

form of the mediation settlement, letters, and emails.  The Mediation Settlement Agreement states as

follows: “TASD will pay the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000), of which

Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand ($425,000) shall be paid as damages, fees and costs by certified

check payable jointly to Mrs. Johnson and John W. Walker, P.A. and paid to John W. Walker, P.A., and

the gross amount of $325,000, from which TASD will withhold all usual and customary withholding